of the repealed Takeover
Regulations, 1997)

(ii) The aforesaid disclosures made
during previous 3 years prior to
the date of proposed acquisition
to be furnished

(i) The Acquirer confirms that the transferor and the transferee have
complied (during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition)
/ will comply with the applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter
V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the
repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).

(ii) The details are set out as an Annexure and the copy of the
disclosure is enclosed.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all
the conditions specified under
regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to
exemptions has been duly
complied with.

The Acquirer confirms that all applicable conditions as mentioned
in Regulation 10(1)(a) of the Takeover Regulations with respect to
exemptions have been duly complied with.

11. Shareholding details  Before the proposed
transaction

After the proposed
transaction

No. of shares
/voting
rights

% w.r.t
total share
capital of

TC

No. of
shares

/voting rights

% w.r.t total
share capital

of TC

 a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other

than sellers) (*)

  Acquirer 0 0.00% 17,806,013 5.00%

  Siemens International

Holding B.V.

169,882,943 47.70% 169,882,943 47.70%

  Siemens Metals

Technologies

Vermogensverwaltungs

GmbH

11,738,108 3.30% 11,738,108 3.30%

  Siemens Aktiengesellschaft,

Germany

64,101,646 18.00% 64,101,646 18.00%

  Total 245,722,697 69.00% 263,528,710 74.00%

 b Seller (s)

  Seller

21,367,216 6.00% 3,561,203 1.00%

#Please note that the percentage numbers have been taken up to two decimals.

Siemens Energy Holdco B.V.

P.O. Box 22 2380 AA Zoeterwoude Telephone +31 (0) 71 579 2444 Bank: Deutsche Bank - Amsterdam Branch
Stadhouderslaan 900 2382 BL Zoeterwoude Commercial Register The Hague nr. 92032966 IBAN:

BIC:

   Page 4 of 5

Notes:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than

one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so